

FAIR PROCESSING NOTICE FORM

The Data Protection Act 2018 and the General Data Protection Regulation require that I am informed about how my personal information will be used. For the purposes of the protection of children and young people, Penicuik Athletic may share information about me with the Scottish FA, where Penicuik Athletic has been alerted to circumstances that might affect my status as a member of the PVG scheme for regulated work with children or my suitability to carry out the regulated work role for which I have been appointed or am already doing. I have been advised that, in the event such sharing is deemed necessary it will be carried out by Penicuik Athletic CWPO for the purpose of keeping children and young people safe in Scottish football.

Name	
Date	
	 I confirm that I have been advised and I understand that if: my status as a member of the PVG Scheme for regulated work with children changes; or my suitability to carry out the regulated work for which I have been appointed or am doing changes. A member of the Scottish FA Wellbeing and Protection Department OR Penicuik Athletic CWPO may share information about me with the Scottish FA as governing body as is necessary for the purpose of keeping children and young people safe in Scottish football. I understand that the impact of sharing this information may be that I am removed from any positions of regulated work with children within Scottish football
	until the outcome of legal and/or disciplinary proceedings.
Signature	